

a

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8102/2006

SALAHA BEGAUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr B Subrahmanya Prasad appearing on behalf of Mr R.D.Upadhyay, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama for the petitioner in this matter within a week from today. The ld. Counsel is directed to file Memo of Appearance in office in that regard today. In view of the said undertaking, notice of alternative arrangement sent to the petitioner need not be pursued.

Post the matter for further proceedings on 23.8.2011.
(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj