

(
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6414 OF 2012

SALAHA BEGAUM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of prayer portion and office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.

Mr. Debjyoti Basu, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant pointed out the typographical error occurred in third line of paragraph 2 of the judgment dated 3rd December, 2012 in C.A. No. 6414 of 2012, land of the appellant was described as situated in "Srirampuram Village" instead of "Chowdahalli Village".

Learned counsel for the respondent also accepts the same.

We, accordingly, order to read the name of the village as "Chowdahalli Village" in place of "Srirampuram Village".

Prayer made in I.A. No. 3 is allowed.

I.A. No. 2 stands disposed of.

[NEETA]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER